

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 8471/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in SCA No.3633/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH AURORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing
in the mentioning list of today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qudari, Adv.
Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Until further orders, direction contained in para
27(a) of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.We also direct that further proceedings in Misc.
Civil Application No. 905 of 2012 shall also remain
stayed.(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master